Amendment
City of Corpus Christi
Contracts and Procurement Department

Date: October 4, 2019

Service Agreement No.: 2007 — Lease of Citywide Copiers

Reference: SA 2007 Amendment No. 1
Service Agreement Current Not to Exceed Value: $477,968.76

The CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS, hereinafter referred to as the City, and Toshiba America
Business Solutions, Inc., hereinafter referred to as the Contractor, do hereby make and enter into this
amendment (the “Amendment’) which, together with the Service Agreement No. 2007 (the

“Agreement”) and all other duly executed amendments, constitutes the entire agreement between the
City and the Contractor.

Section 3. Compensation and Payment of the Agreement is amended, effective through the
end date as follows:

Increases the value of the Agreement by an estimated $47,156.08 which includes $34,156.08
for copier modifications and a $13,000 color copy allowance for modifications made to
Attachment B, therefore the revised value of this Service Agreement is $525,124.84.

Amendment 1 — Attachment B: Bid/Pricing Schedule, attached and incorporated by

reference, details pricing adjustments for additional copiers, accessory add-ons, and also
includes an allowance estimated for color copies.

The Contractor and the City agree to and shall abide by all terms and conditions of the original

Agreement and any amendments to that Agreement, to the extent they are not in conflict with the
terms of this Amendment.

/5‘///2{;—7 [6-5-/2

e Lemoine Date

Vice President & General Manager APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:
Toshiba America Business Solutions, inc.

’ Aimee Alcorn-Reed
e 2019.10.08 17:06:09 -05'00'

WP.JJ\WL /0-8.19 brsd. 0""“'?\33|stant City Attorney Date
Kim Baker Date Cordrects ol
Director of Contracts and Procurement Procareme?
City of Corpus Christi, Texas

Page 1 of 2



Amendment 1 - Attachment B: Bid/Pricing Schedule

TOSHIBA . Lo
Leading Innovation >>> Clty of Corpus Christi

10/2/2019

ACCOUNT NAME CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI
DEALER NAME Toshiba Business Solutions TX-NM

EFFECTIVE DATE [__1Jan-19 |
EXPIRATION DATE [ 31-Dec-21 |
PRICING ID 126897

PRICING INCLUDES: UNLIMITED B/W COPIES FOR ALL UNITS
PRICING INCLUDES: ALL SERVICE, SUPPLIES & STAPLES FOR ALL UNITS
PRICING INCLUDES: DELIVERY, INSTALLATION & CONNECTIVITY FOR ALL UNITS

36 Mth
Description FMV LEASE
# of
e-3505AC 2 $290.18
e-3505AC 1 $154.88
e-3505AC 2 $309.90
e-3505AC 2 $316.08
e-4505AC 1 $152.67
e-4505AC 1 $164.81
e-4505AC 1 $167.01
e-4505AC 2 $359.92
e-6515AC 1 $277.23
13 $2,192.68
KD 1059B 6 $26.46
KD 1059B, MJ6011 2 $17.78
MJ1042B 14 $171.64
MJ1042B, KD1059B 2 $27.82
MJ1042B, MJ6011 6 $100.44
MR3031B, MJ6015 1 $17.43
KD1059B, MJ1042B, MJ6011 4 $84.60
GD1370N, MJ1042B, MJ6011 1 $26.60
KD1059B, MJ1109B, KN5005, MJ6105 5 $148.45
KD1059B, MJ1109B, KN5005, MJ6105, MT1049B 1 $32.44
$653.66
Equipment & Unlimited B/W Copies = 13 UNITS
w/ Unlimited B/W Copies Per Mth TOTAL $2,846.34
All Color Copies Billed @ .0335 PER MONTH

**Estimated Yearly Allowance for Color Copies = $13,000 **

Page 2 of 2



		2019-10-08T17:06:09-0500
	Aimee Alcorn-Reed




