Amendment
City of Corpus Christi
Contracts and Procurement

Date: March 24, 2021

Service Agreement No.: 2007 — Lease of Citywide Copiers

Reference: SA 2007 Amendment No. 3
Service Agreement Current Not to Exceed Value: $573,494.59

The CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS, hereinafter referred to as the City, and Toshiba America
Business Solutions, Inc., hereinafter referred to as the Contractor, do hereby make and enter into this
amendment (the “Amendment”) which, together with the Service Agreement No. 2007 (the
“Agreement”) and all other duly executed amendments, constitutes the entire agreement between the
City and the Contractor.

Section 3. Compensation and Payment of the Agreement is amended, effective through the
end date as follows:

Increases the value of the Agreement by an amount not to exceed $40,768 to incorporate an
additional portion of the remaining 24-month service fee and color copier allowance obtained
from copiers added in Amendment 1, therefore the revised value of this Service Agreement
is not to exceed $614,262.59.

The Contractor and the City agree to and shall abide by all terms and conditions of the original
Agreement and any amendments to that Agreement, to the extent they are not in conflict with the terms
of this Amendment.

DocuSigned by:

Jor [imoinr 3/25/2021
Joemljgmrrig;gré Date APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:
VP of TBS Texas DocuSigned by:
Toshiba America Business Solutions, Inc. @(m«u, ﬂme/w 3/25/2021
E&S,Vj:d b% Crn L 1292021 ASS|stantCn|ty Attorney Date
Josh Chronley Date

Interim Assistant Director, Contracts and Procurement
City of Corpus Christi, Texas



		2021-03-29T07:34:42-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




