
1201 Leopard Street
Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com
City of Corpus Christi

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 121-0508 Name:

Status:Type: Motion Passed

File created: In control:4/15/2021 City Council

On agenda: Final action:6/22/2021 6/22/2021

Title: Motion authorizing an amendment to the service agreement for lease of citywide copiers with Toshiba
American Business Solutions, Inc. to increase the value by $408,279.41, which includes the
allowance for color copies and the amount remaining for copier modifications and accessory add-ons;
with a revised value of this agreement not to exceed $984,897.00 for an estimated potential total of
$1,401,537.00 if all options are exercised; with FY 2021 funding in the amount of $216,201.30 funded
through various departments.

Sponsors: Contracts and Procurement

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo-Amendment 4 Citywide Copiers, 2. Executed Service Agreement 2007-City Wide
Copiers, 3. SA 2007-Amendment 1-Citywide Copiers, 4. SA 2007-Amendment 2-Citywide Copiers, 5.
SA 2007-Amendment 3-Citywide Copiers, 6. SA 2007-Amendment 4-Citywide Copiers

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

passedCity Council6/22/2021 1 Pass

Motion authorizing an amendment to the service agreement for lease of citywide copiers with Toshiba
American Business Solutions, Inc. to increase the value by $408,279.41, which includes the
allowance for color copies and the amount remaining for copier modifications and accessory add-
ons; with a revised value of this agreement not to exceed $984,897.00 for an estimated potential total
of $1,401,537.00 if all options are exercised; with FY 2021 funding in the amount of $216,201.30
funded through various departments.

City of Corpus Christi Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

